7. 
Consideration - whether cash consideration or share swap 

or any other form and details of the same 

The Company has made an 

investment of 0.53% in the 

share capital of Sterling 

Buildcon Private Limited. 

The investment amount of Rs. 

3,99,47,310 (Three Crores 

Ninety-Nine Lacs Forty-Seven 

Thousand Three Hundred And 

Ten) has been transferred to the 

Sterling Buildcon Private 

Limited’s bank account. 

8. 
Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the shares 

are acquired 

The Company has made an 

investment of 0.53% in the 

share capital of Sterling 

Buildcon Private Limited. 

The investment amount of Rs. 

3,99,47,310 (Three Crores 

Ninety-Nine Lacs Forty-Seven 

Thousand Three Hundred and 

Ten) has been transferred to the 

Sterling Buildcon Private 

Limited’s bank account. 

23,361 (Twenty-three thousand 

three hundred and sixty-one) 

equity shares have been 

acquired, the acquisition cost 

being Rs. 1,710 (One thousand 

seven hundred and ten) per 

share. 

9. 
Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / or 

number of shares acquired 
0.53% 

10. 

Brief background about the entity acquired in terms of 

products/line of business acquired, date of incorporation, 

history of last 3 years turnover, country in which the